DR 8404 (01/30/23)

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Colorado Liquor
Liquor Enforcement Division . . . .
(303) 205-2300 Retail License Application

[<] New License [ ] New-Concurrent [ | Transfer of Ownership [ | State Property Only [ ] Master file

« All answers must be printed in black ink or typewritten
« Applicant must check the appropriate box(es)
» Applicant should obtain a copy of the Colorado Liquor and Beer Code: SBG.Colorado.gov/Liquor

1. Applicant is applying asa/an || Individual 5] Limited Liability Company ~ [_] Association or Other

[C] corporation [ ] Partnership (includes Limited Liability and Husband and Wife Partnerships)
2. Applicant If an LLC, name of LLC; if partnership, at least 2 partner's names; if corporation, name of corporation

Sommit Thay LLC,

2a.Trade Name of Esta‘g'lsh nt (DBA) State Sales Ta_x Number Business Telephone

3. Address of Premises (specufy exact location of premises, include suite/unit numbers)

84 N. Gormit Blvd umit 120

City . County . State |ZIP Code
Ff’ls&.o Sument o | o443
4. Mailing Address (Number and Street) City or Town State |ZIP Code
SatMe

5. Email Address
L235uAT\ 10| @ Yahos . cort

6. If the premises currently has/a liquor or beer license, you must answer the following questions

Present Trade Name of Establishment (DBA) Present State License Number | Present Class of License Present Expiration Date
Section A Nonrefundable Application Fees* |Section B (Cont.) Liquor License Fees*
[J Application Fee for New License... ...$1,100.00 | [J Liquor-Licensed Drugstore (County) $312.50
X Application Fee for New License w/Concurrent Rewew ...$1,200.00 | [J Lodging & Entertainment - L&E (City) .......ovveeeerrereeroeeeee $500.00
[J Application Fee for Transfer$1 ,100.00 | [J Lodging & Entertainment - L&E (County) ... $500.00
Section B Liquor License Fees* | [] Manager Registration - H &R ..........ccoven.. $30.00
[J Add Optional Premises to H & R.........$100.00 X Total 0J Manager Registration - Tavern... e $30.00
- B [J Manager Registration - Lodging & Enterlalnment ................................ $30.00
Add Related Fadility to Resort Complex$75.00 X Total O Manager Registration - Campus Liquor COmpleX ..........coeeerueemeresnennes $30.00

[J Add Sidewalk Service Area

------------------------------------------------------------------- [J Optional Premises License (City).........ooowweeeeeessmsereeeeeeessesssssssenneee $500.00
0J Arts License (Gty)..... [J Optional Premises License (COUNLY) ..........uuerrreeereeeeessesssssssmereeneees $500.00
0J Arts License (County) ............. ... [ RACEITACK LICENSE (CIY)..vreemersereerrsesoe esersseessesesseeesneeen $500.00
[ Beerand Wine LIcense (City)........owvemvvsessves [ RACTACK LICENSE (COUNY) everr e seseess e e $500.00
[J Beer and Wine LICENSE (COUNY)........c.vevmeverrses oo oo seveossnsssers oo [ Resort ComplexLicense (City).... . 850000
[ Brew PUD LICENSE (CItY) .oovvveveeeeeeeeveresevessesssssssssssssssossesssosessnssesssseos 100 |- ] Resort ComplexLicense (County)..— ... $500.00
UJ Brew Pub License (County).......... .. [J Related Facility - Campus Liquor Complex (City)........o..eerccccc.... $160.00
[J Campus LiGUOr COMPIEX (City) ...v...evereeeveeeeeresseesees e smssoeessesseeoeoe [ Related Faciity - Campus Liquor Complex (County) ............... $160.00
[J campus Liquor Complex (County) ... [J Related Fadiity - Campus Liquor Complex (State)..............c..e..c.... $160.00
O Campus Liquor Complex (State)........ccccveeereeerrree e O Retail Gamin g Tavem License (City) $500.00
LJ Club License (City) [ Retail Gaming Tavern LiCense (COUNY)........... .orereweersmmeeene $500.00
L) Club License (County) e O Retail Liquor Store License—~Additional (City)......... .$227.50
OJ Disttery Pub License (City) [ Retail Liquor Store License~Additional (County)...... .$312.50
L] Distillery Pub LICeNSe (COUNY) ..o e 00 | (] Retail LGUOT StOFE (CitY)..vereeereesersessrsessessrseeees seseereeese $227.50
& Hotel and Restaurant License (City)..... ~$500.00 | [ Retail Liquor Stare (County)............. nn$312.50
[J Hotel and Restaurant License (COUNtY) ...............emeeeesemereremseeeen $500.00 | (] Taver License (City).... R $500.00
[J Hotel and Restaurant License w/one opt premises (City) ................. $600.00 | [ Tavern License (COUNtY) ..o oo $500.00
[J Hotel and Restaurant License w/one opt premises (County)........... $600.00 | ] Vintners Resizuaint License (Cly) ... $750.00
{J Liquor-Licensed Drugstore (City) ~-$227.50 | [ viintners Restaurant License (County)... e $750.00

* Note that the Division will not accept cash

Questions? Visit: SBG.Colorado.gov/Liquor for more information

Do not write in this space - For Department of Revenue use only
Liability Information
License Account Number Liability Date [License Issued Through (Expiration Date) Total

$
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Name . \ Type of License Account Number
SUMMiy TMCh LLC Py L CCiRY ) —TUW N/A—NLW
7. Isthe applicant (including any of the partners if a partnership; members or managers if a limited liability company; Yes No
or officers, stockholders or directors if a corporation) or managers under the age of twenty-one years? O @

8. Hasthe applicant (including any of the partners if a partnership; members or managers if a limited liability
company; or officers, stockholders or directors if a corporation) or managers ever (in Colorado or any other state):

a. Been denied an alcohol beverage license? O [&'
b. Had an alcohol beverage license suspended or revoked? O K
c. Had interest in another entity that had an alcohol beverage license suspended or revoked? O sz

If you answered yes to 8a, b or c, explain in detail on a separate sheet.

9. Has a liquor license application (same license class), that was located within 500 feet of the proposed O ¥l
premises, been denied within the preceding two years? If "yes", explain in detail.

10. Are the premises to be licensed within 500 feet, of any public or private school that meets compulsory O X
education requirements of Colorado law, or the principal campus of any college, university or seminary? or

Waiver by local ordinance? [] []

Other:

11. Is your Liquor Licensed Drugstore (LLDS) or Retail Liquor Store (RLS) within 1500 feet of another retail
liquor license for off-premises sales in a jurisdiction with a population of greater than (>) 10,0000? NOTE: The
distance shall be determined by a radius measurement that begins at the principal doorway of the LLDS/RLS U ™
premises for which the application is being made and ends at the principal doorway of the Licensed LLDS/RLS.
12. Is your Liquor Licensed Drugstore (LLDS) or Retail Liquor Store (RLS) within 3000 feet of another retail liquor
license for off-premises sales in a jurisdiction with a population of less than (<) 10,0000? NOTE: The distance
shall be determined by a radius measurement that begins at the principal doorway of the LLDS/RLS premises 0 =
for which the application is being made and ends at the principal doorway of the Licensed LLDS/RLS.

13. a. For additional Retail Liquor Store only. Wasyour Retail Liquor Store License issued on or before January 1,2016? [] [X]
b. Are you a Colorado resident? X

14. Has a liquor or beer license ever been issued to the applicant (including any of the partners, if a partnership;
members or manager if a Limited Liability Company; or officers, stockholders or directors if a corporation)? X O
If yes, identify the name of the business and list any current financial interest in said business including any

loans to or from a licensee. Talay Ti,wu (estoUsomt

O

15. Does the applicant, as listed on line 2 of this application, have legal possession of the premises by X O
ownership, lease or other arrangement? _
B] ownership [J Lease [J Other (Explain in Detail) Ne erote ad 7// boy /c/m;
a. If leased, list name of landlord and tenant, and date of expiration, exactly as they appear on the lease:
Landlord Tenant R . Expies |
Ekqwab Sunty  Sunmat Than LLL Mo ]t [ 2028

b. Is a percentage of alcohol sales included as compensation to the landlord? If yes, complete question 16. [0 (¥

c. Attach a diagram that designates the area to be licensed in black bold outline (including dimensions) which shows
the bars, brewery, walls, partitions, entrances, exits and what each room shall be utilized for in this business. This
diagram should be no larger than 872" X 11".

16. Who, besides the owners listed in this application (including persons, firms, partnerships, corporations, limited liability|

companies) will loan or give money, inventory, furniture or equipment to or for use in this business; or who will receive
money from this business? Attach a separate sheet if necessary. rie

Last Name . i . First Name
HRI&O \] \ Y\l*t\'\O\\U\o\MA*" Novr *_SO\I'O\
Last Name . 7 First Name
TYQ;,\\ or ‘\Jap\«qpl,\c,_n

Attach copies of all notes and security instruments and any written agreement or details of any oral agreement,
by which any person (including partnerships, corporations, limited liability companies, etc.) will share in the
profit or gross proceeds of this establishment, and any agreement relating to the business which is contingent
or conditional in any way by volume, profit, sales, giving of advice or consultation.
17. Optional Premises or Hotel and Restaurant Licenses with Optional Premises:

Has a local ordinance or resolution authorizing optional premises been adopted? N / A 0 o

Number of additional Optional Premise areas requested. (See license fee chart)|
18. For the addition of a Sidewalk Service Area per Regulation 47-302(A)(4), include a diagram of the service area and

documentation received from the local goveming body authorizing use of the sidewalk. Documentgtion may include but
is notlimited to a statement of use, permit, easement, or other legal permissions. /lj A
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Name . . Type of License Account Number
19. Liquor Licensed Drugstore (LLDS) applicants, answer the following:

a. Is there a phammacy, licensed by the Colorado Board of Pharmacy, located within the applicant's LLDS premi7’? 0O O

If "yes" a copy of license must be attached. N

20. Club Liquor License applicants answer the following: Attach a copy of applicable documentation Yes No

a. Is the applicant organization operated solely for a national, social, fraternal, patriotic, political or athletic purpose O 0O
and not for pecuniary gain?

b. Is the applicant organization a regularly chartered branch, lodge or chapter of a national organization which 00
is operated solely for the object of a patriotic or fraternal organization or society, but not for pecuniary gain?

c. How long has the club been incorporated? /{/ A
d. Has applicant occupied an establishment for three years (three years required) that was operated solely fo
the reasons stated above? , .
21. Brew-Pub, Distillery Pub or Vintner's Restaurant applicants answer the following: N

a. Has the applicant received or applied for a Federal Pemit? (Copy of pemit or application must be attaéhed) 0 O

22. Campus Liquor Complex applicants answer the following:
a. Is the applicant an institution of higher education? N//\ O O

b. Is the applicant a person who contracts with the institution of higher education to provide food services? [

If "yes" please provide a copy of the contract with the institution of higher education to provide
food services.

23. For all on-premises applicants.

a. For all Liquor Licensed Drugstores (LLDS) the Pemitted Manager must also submit an Manager Permit Ap Iiéation
- DR 8000 and fingerprints.

Last Name of Manager |First Name of Manager
Troy lor bewercza. Noph “P\" on
24. Does this mana@er act as the manager of, or have a financial interest in, any other liquor licensed Yes
establishment in the State of Colorado? If yes, provide name, type of license and account number. OJ
U

25. Related Facility - Campus Liquor Complex applicants answer the following:
a. Is the related facility located within the boundaries of the Campus Liquor Complex?

If yes, please provide a map of the geographical location within the Campus Liquor Complex. N//‘\
If no, this license type is not available for issues outside the geographical location of the Campus Liquor Complex.

b. Designated Manager for Related Facility- Campus Liquor Complex

Oz

Last Name of Manager First Name of Manager

26. Tax Information. Yes No

a. Has the applicant, including its manager, partners, officer, directors, stockholders, members (LLC), O &
managing members (LLC), or any other person with a 10% or greater financial interest in the applicant,
been found in final order of a tax agency to be delinquent in the payment of any state or local taxes,
penalties, or interest related to a business?

b. Has the applicant, including its manager, partners, officer, directors, stockholders, members (LLC),
managing members (LLC), or any other person with a 10% or greater financial interest in the applicant
failed to pay any fees or surcharges imposed pursuant to section 44-3-503, C.R.S.?

U K

27. If applicant is a corporation, partnership, association or limited liability company, applicant must list all Officers,
Directors, General Partners, and Managing Members. In addition, applicant must list any stockholders, partners,
or members with ownership of 10% or more in the applicant. All persons listed below must also attach form
DR 8404-| (Individual History Record), and make an appointment with an approved State Vendor through their
website. See application checklist, Section IV, for details.

Name i
Nar (‘l’f&(c\ \;\ h \+(JL\ mganar\{'
Name g

NerPhasphron T?w los
Name I
Elcowsor St

Name

cOwne

Name Home Address, City & State DOB Position %Owned

DR 8404 (01/30/23) Page 4 of 6



N/A

Na Type of License Account Number

me :
sSurOmi GO LG H L (g ) =00W | N/A— 0N

** |f applicant is owned 100% by a parent company, please list the designated principal officer on above.
** Corporations - the President, Vice-President, Secretary and Treasurer must be accounted for above (Include ownership
percentage if applicable) n /7*\
** |f total ownership percentage disclosed here does not total 100%, applicant must check this box:
[J Applicant affirms that no individual other than these disclosed herein owns 10% or more of the applicant and does
not have financial interest in a prohibited liquor license pursuant to Article 3 or 5, C.R.S.

Oath Of Applicant
| declare under penalty of perjury in the second degree that this application and all attachments are true, correct, and
complete fo the best of my knowledge. | also acknowledge that it is my responsibility and the responsibility of my agents
and 7:‘9;5( Y t?}comply with the provisions of the Colorado Liquor or Beer Code which affect my license.

W44 Bty Sokt_ounin e

Report and Approval of Local Licensing Authority (City/County)

Date application filed with local authority Date of local authority hearing (for new license applicants; cannot be less than 30 days from date of application)

SI217122 Wl 21122

The Local Licensing Authority Hereby Affirms that each person required to file DR 8404l (Individual History Record)-era-

HDR-8000-(ManagerRemmit) has been:
B/Fingerprinted
Subject to background investigation, including NCIC/CCIC check for outstanding warrants
That the local authority has conducted, or intends to conduct, an inspection of the proposed premises to ensure that the
applicant is in compliance with and aware of, liquor code provisions affecting their class of license
(Check One)
[J Date of inspection or anticipated date /Q_

IB/WiII conduct inspection upon approval of state licensing authority

—

[J Is the Liquor Licensed Drugstore (LLDS) or Retail Liquor Store (RLS) within 1,500 feet of another retail ~ Yes No
liquor license for off-premises sales in a jurisdiction with a population of > 10,00007? O g

[J Is the Liquor Licensed Drugstore(LLDS) or Retail Liquor Store (RLS) within 3,000 feet of another retail
liquor license for off-premises sales in a jurisdiction with a population of < 10,00007? 0o

NOTE: The distance shall be determined by a radius measurement that begins at the principal doorway
of the LLDS/RLS premises for which the application is being made and ends at the principal doorway of
the Licensed LLDS/RLS.

+— [ Does the Liquor-Licensed Drugstore (LLDS) have at least twenty percent (20%) of the applicant's gross
annual income derived from the sale of food, during the prior twelve (12) month period? 0 o

The foregoing application has been examined; and the premises, business to be conducted, and character of the appli-
cant are satisfactory. We do report that such license, if granted, will meet the reasonable requirements of the neighbor-
hood and the desires of the adult inhabitants, and will comply with the provisions of Title 44, Article 4 or 3, C.R.S., and
Liquor Rules. Therefore, this application is approved.

Local Licensing Authority for —t Telephone Number E'ﬁ;own, City
TONN of TSRO (Q70) LUD—-A22 | Ocounty
Signature Print Title
WWN G\
Signature Print Title Date
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DR 8495 (07/23/19)
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Liquor Enforcement Division

Tax Check Authorization, Waiver,
and Request to Release Information

I, El awm& Suna i am signing this Tax Check Authorization, Waiver and Request to Release
Information (hereinafter “Waiver”) on behalf of SumHL TAau (the “Applicant/Licensee”)
to permit the Colorado Department of Revenue and any other state or local taxing authority to release information and
documentation that may otherwise be confidential, as provided below. If | am signing this \Waiver for someone other than
myself, including on behalf of a business entity, | certify that | have the authority to execute this Waiver on behalf of the
Applicant/Licensee.

The Executive Director of the Colorado Department of Revenue is the State Licensing Authority, and oversees the
Colorado Liquor Enforcement Division as his or her agents, clerks, and employees. The information and documentation
obtained pursuant to this Waiver may be used in connection with the Applicant/Licensee’s liquor license application
and ongoing licensure by the state and local licensing authorities. The Colorado Liquor Code, section 44-3-101. et seq.
(“Liquor Code"), and the Colorado Liquor Rules, 1 CCR 203-2 (“Liquor Rules”), require compliance with certain tax
obligations, and set forth the investigative, disciplinary and licensure actions the state and local licensing authorities may
take for violations of the Liquor Code and Liquor Rules, including failure to meet tax reporting and payment obligations.

The Waiver is made pursuant to section 39-21-113(4), C.R.S., and any other law, regulation, resolution or ordinance
concerning the confidentiality of tax information, or any document, report or return filed in connection with state or local
taxes. This Waiver shall be valid until the expiration or revocation of a license, or until both the state and local licensing
authorities take final action to approve or deny any application(s) for the renewal of the license, whichever is later,
Applicant/Licensee agrees to execute a new waiver for each subsequent licensing period in connection with the renewal
of any license, if requested.

By signing below, Applicant/Licensee requests that the Colorado Department of Revenue and any other state or local
taxing authority or agency in the possession of tax documents or information, release information and documentation to
the Colorado Liquor Enforcement Division, and is duly authorized employees, to act as the Applicant’s/Licensee’s duly
authorized representative under section 39-21-113(4), C.R.S., solely to allow the state and local licensing authorities, and
their duly authorized employees, to investigate compliance with the Liquor Code and Liquor Rules. Applicant/Licensee
authorizes the state and local licensing authorities, their duly authorized employees, and their legal representatives, to
use the information and documentation obtained using this Waiver in any administrative or judicial action regarding the
application or license.

Name (Individual/Business) ) ‘ .
Etowod Svnf: SUMMI‘IL 721&4)

State

] Zip
co 8024/

Business/Work Phone Number

930 6 8 ~2000

rinted name of Person signjg on be

alf,of the Applicant/Licens
Elatia Sufré/? ;}/

Applicant/Licensee’s Signature (Signat horjfing {sélosure of confidential tax information) Date signed
A ylzu/23

Privacy Act Statement
Providing your Social Security Number is voluntary and no right, benefit or privilege provided by law will be denied as a
result of refusal to disclose it. § 7 of Privacy Act, 5 USCS § 552a (note).
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Colorado Secretary of State

COloradO ID#: 20231152287

Document #: 20231152287

SeC reta ry Of State Eiﬁ %r;:. 85/06/2023 03:46:50 PM

Articles of Organization for a Limited Liability Company
filed pursuant to § 7-90-301 and § 7-80-204 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

The domestic entity name of the limited liability company is SUMMIT THAI LLC

The principal office street address is 842 N SUMMIT BLVD UNIT 19A
FRISCO CO 80443
usS

The principal office mailing address is 842 N SUMMIT BLVD UNIT 19A
FRISCO CO 80443
usS

The name of the registered agent is EKAWAT SUNTI

The registered agent’s street address is 842 N SUMMIT BLVD UNIT 19A
FRISCO CO 80443
UsS

The registered agent’s mailing address is 842 N SUMMIT BLVD UNIT 19A
FRISCO CO 80443
us

The person above has agreed to be appointed as the registered agent for this entity.

The management of the limited liability company is vested in Members

There is at least one member of the limited liability company.



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

CERTIFICATE OF FACT OF GOOD STANDING

I, Jena Griswold, as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the
records of this office,

SUMMIT THAI LLC

isa
Limited Liability Company

formed or registered on 02/06/2023 under the law of Colorado, has complied with all applicable

requirements of this office, and is in good standing with this office. This entity has been assigned entity
identification number 20231152287 .

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through
04/21/2023 that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office electronically through
04/27/2023 @ 14:28:11 .

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, and issued this
official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 04/27/2023 @ 14:28:11 in accordance with applicable law.
This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 14915656

sassns®?

s
S
5
)
)
S
)

o,
o,

Jores et

6",..-" Secretary of State of the State of Colorado

‘e,
Sos0s0nansns??

Jk********************************************End of Certificate ks skt skok steodoskof sk sk skt skok ok ok ok siokorskokskokokoskokoskok ok ok

Notice: A certificate issued electronically fiom the Colorado Secretary of State's website is fully and immediately valid and effective.
However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Validate a
Certificate  page of the Secretary of State’s website, hips://vwiw.coloradosos.gov/biz/CertificateSearchCriteria.do  entering  the
certificate’s confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. Confirming the issuance of a certificate
is merely optional _and is not necessary to the valid and effective issuance of a certificate. For more information, visit our website,
https:/iwww.coloradosos.gov click “Businesses, trademarks, trade names " and select “Frequently Asked Questions.”




TOWN OF FRISCO
COLORADO

AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE INFORMATION

As an applicant for a Liquor License in Summit County, Colorado, | am required to
furnish information regarding my background and general character. In this regard,
| hereby authorize the Town of Frisco Town Council and/or their representatives
to make appropriate inquiries of the Town of Frisco Police Department, Colorado
Bureau of Investigations, and the Federal Bureau of Investigations, pursuant to
C.R.S.44-3-307 regarding my “good moral character” and specifically, my criminal
justice history (if any) in their records. | also authorize the Town of Frisco Police
Department to release to the Town Clerk or Town Deputy Clerk any and all
information that they may have concerning me, including information of a
confidential or privileged nature, in connection with my liquor license application.
| hereby release Town of Frisco, its officers and employees from any liability or
damage which may result from obtaining and/or furnishing this information in
connection with my liquor license application. | declare, under penalty of perjury
in the second degree, that the attached Liquor License application and all
attachments are true, correct,and complete to the best of my knowledge.

///[,/ e
Applicant Slgnature

N \
‘\\ gl

oy 1Say (psse

Applicant Printed Name




TOWN OF FRISCO
COLORADO

AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE INFORMATION

As an applicant for a Liquor License in Summit County, Colorado, | am required to
furnish information regarding my background and general character. In this regard,
| hereby authorize the Town of Frisco Town Council and/or their representatives
to make appropriate inquiries of the Town of Frisco Police Department, Colorado
Bureau of Investigations, and the Federal Bureau of Investigations, pursuant to
C.R.S.44-3-307 regarding my “good moral character” and specifically, my criminal
justice history (if any) in their records. | also authorize the Town of Frisco Police
Department to release to the Town Clerk or Town Deputy Clerk any and all
information that they may have concerning me, including information of a
confidential or privileged nature, in connection with my liquor license application.
| hereby release Town of Frisco, its officers and employees from any liability or
damage which may result from obtaining and/or furnishing this information in
connection with my liquor license application. | declare, under penalty of perjury
in the second degree, that the attached Liquor License application and all
attachmepts are true, correct,and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Zg R

Applicant Signature

Ekawar Sonh
Applicant Printed Name

4|23 (2022
Date




TOWN OF FRISCO
COLORADO

AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE INFORMATION

As an applicant for a Liquor License in Summit County, Colorado, | am required to
furnish information regarding my background and general character. In this regard,
| hereby authorize the Town of Frisco Town Council and/or their representatives
to make appropriate inquiries of the Town of Frisco Police Department, Colorado
Bureau of Investigations, and the Federal Bureau of Investigations, pursuant to
C.R.S.44-3-307 regarding my “good moral character” and specifically, my criminal
justice history (if any) in their records. | also authorize the Town of Frisco Police
Department to release to the Town Clerk or Town Deputy Clerk any and all
information that they may have concerning me, including information of a
confidential or privileged nature, in connection with my liquor license application.
| hereby release Town of Frisco, its officers and employees from any liability or
damage which may result from obtaining and/or furnishing this information in
connection with my liquor license application. | declare, under penalty of perjury
in the second degree, that the attached Liquor License application and all
attachments are true, correct,and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Kol 74

Appllcant/Slgnature

Naphmp‘\on TWV\/’O\‘
Appllcant Printed Name

4/30/2023
Date




From: Lee, Susan

To: Nell, Stacey
Cc: Weber, Emily
Subject: RE: New Liquor License Application: Summit Thai
Date: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 11:45:33 AM
Attachments: image002.png

image003.png

Nope —they are good to go.

Susan Lee | Planning Manager/Principal Planner | Community Development
[ Town of Frisco]

Mailing PO Box 4100, Frisco, CO 80443

Physical 1 Main Street, Frisco, CO 80443

Email SusanL@TownofFrisco.com

Office 970-668-2566

FriscoGov.com

TownofFrisco.com

From: Nell, Stacey <StaceyN@townoffrisco.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 11:39 AM

To: Lee, Susan <SusanL@townoffrisco.com>

Subject: New Liquor License Application: Summit Thai

Hi Susan,

Summit Thai is a new liquor license applicant.
Per Code Chapter 53-7(C), | am supposed to check in with CDD to ensure the sale of liquor or beer at
their location isn’t in violation with zoning or building codes.

Summit Thai

842 Summit Boulevard

Unit #19 (old Food Hedz World Café location — if that helps — next to Wells Fargo in the strip
between Walmart and Safeway)

Frisco, CO 80443

970-668-2000
Eddie is the Owner/Manager

Let me know if | can provide any further information.

Stacey Nell, CERA

Town Clerk & Executive Assistant to the Town Manager

Town or Fruscol


mailto:SusanL@townoffrisco.com
mailto:StaceyN@townoffrisco.com
mailto:EmilyW@townoffrisco.com
mailto:SusanL@TownofFrisco.com
http://www.friscogov.com/
http://www.townoffrisco.com/
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From: TOF Business License

To: Nell, Stacey

Cc: Drumwright, Sole

Subject: RE: Business License Check - New Liquor App - Summit Thai
Date: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 12:28:49 PM

Attachments: image001.png

Hello,

Summit Thai is current on business license. Their sales tax returns show nonfiled for Feb, March, and
April.

Thanks,
Emily

From: Nell, Stacey <StaceyN@townoffrisco.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 11:38 AM

To: TOF Business License <businesslicense@townoffrisco.com>
Subject: Business License Check - New Liquor App - Summit Thai

Hi Business License Team,

Summit Thai is a new liquor license applicant, just making sure they have filed for a Frisco Business
License and are remitting Sales Tax in a satisfactory manner with the Town?

Summit Thai

842 Summit Boulevard

Unit #19 (old Food Hedz World Café location — if that helps)
Frisco, CO 80443

970-668-2000
Eddie is the Owner/Manager

Let me know if | can provide any further information that may prove helpful, and thank you.

Stacey Nell, CERA

Town Clerk & Executive Assistant to the Town Manager

_

Mailing PO Box 4100, Frisco, CO 80443
Physical 1 Main Street, Frisco, CO 80443
Office: (970) 668-9122

Email townclerk@townoffrisco.com
Email staceyn@townoffrisco.com

FriscoGov.com | TownofFrisco.com
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From: Drumwright, Sole

To: TOF Business License
Cc: Nell, Stacey
Subject: RE: Business License Check - New Liquor App - Summit Thai
Date: Monday, May 15, 2023 8:50:45 AM
Attachments: image002.png
image006.png

S0 returns have been filed. Summit Thai is current on their sales tax filings.

Sole Drumwright | Revenue Specialist

Town or Friscol

Mailing PO Box 4100, Frisco, CO 80443
Physical 1 Main Street, Frisco, CO 80443
Email SoleD@TownofFrisco.com

Office 970-668-9127

FriscoGov.com

TownofFrisco.com

LfY L)

From: TOF Business License <businesslicense@townoffrisco.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 3:43 PM

To: Drumwright, Sole <SoleD@townoffrisco.com>

Subject: FW: Business License Check - New Liquor App - Summit Thai

From: Nell, Stacey <StaceyN@townoffrisco.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 3:32 PM

To: esuntil01@yahoo.com; summitthai@goezmail.com

Cc: TOF Business License <businesslicense@townoffrisco.com>
Subject: RE: Business License Check - New Liquor App - Summit Thai

Good Afternoon Eddie,

As a part of the liquor license application review process, | am obligated to check in with the Finance
Department to ensure that we don’t approve liquor license applications that are behind on remitting
their Frisco Sales Tax.

Can you please touch base with them at businesslicense@townoffrisco.com about the past due Tax
Remittances for Summit Thai for February, March, and April?

If you weren’t open during one or multiple of those months, that’s OK, you just have to file a $0.00
remittance with them and let them know, so they don’t feel like they need to track anyone down
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from Summit Thai.

Sole or Emily in the Finance Department will reply back to you with assistance on how to get caught
up —we need to make sure you are taking care of this obligation before | can recommend that the
Town Council approve your Liquor License when the time comes.

I'll be in touch separately with the remaining items needed for your liquor license application.

Thanks,

Stacey Nell, CERA

Town Clerk & Executive Assistant to the Town Manager

_

Mailing PO Box 4100, Frisco, CO 80443
Physical 1 Main Street, Frisco, CO 80443
Office: (970) 668-9122

Email townclerk@townoffrisco.com
Email staceyn@townoffrisco.com

FriscoGov.com | TownofFrisco.com

From: TOF Business License <businesslicense@townoffrisco.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 12:29 PM

To: Nell, Stacey <StaceyN@townoffrisco.com>

Cc: Drumwright, Sole <SoleD @townoffrisco.com>

Subject: RE: Business License Check - New Liquor App - Summit Thai

Hello,

Summit Thai is current on business license. Their sales tax returns show nonfiled for Feb, March, and
April.

Thanks,
Emily

From: Nell, Stacey <StaceyN@townoffrisco.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 11:38 AM

To: TOF Business License <businesslicense@townoffrisco.com>
Subject: Business License Check - New Liquor App - Summit Thai

Hi Business License Team,

Summit Thai is a new liquor license applicant, just making sure they have filed for a Frisco Business


mailto:townclerk@townoffrisco.com
mailto:staceyn@townoffrisco.com
http://www.friscogov.com/
http://www.townoffrisco.com/
mailto:businesslicense@townoffrisco.com
mailto:StaceyN@townoffrisco.com
mailto:SoleD@townoffrisco.com
mailto:StaceyN@townoffrisco.com
mailto:businesslicense@townoffrisco.com

License and are remitting Sales Tax in a satisfactory manner with the Town?

Summit Thai

842 Summit Boulevard

Unit #19 (old Food Hedz World Café location — if that helps)
Frisco, CO 80443

970-668-2000
Eddie is the Owner/Manager

Let me know if | can provide any further information that may prove helpful, and thank you.

Stacey Nell, CERA

Town Clerk & Executive Assistant to the Town Manager

_

Mailing PO Box 4100, Frisco, CO 80443
Physical 1 Main Street, Frisco, CO 80443
Office: (970) 668-9122

Email townclerk@townoffrisco.com
Email staceyn@townoffrisco.com

FriscoGov.com | TownofFrisco.com


mailto:townclerk@townoffrisco.com
mailto:staceyn@townoffrisco.com
http://www.friscogov.com/
http://www.townoffrisco.com/

NOTICE
PURSUANT TO THE LIQUOR LAWS
OF COLORADO

sUmmit T
Lance Traylor, Owner/Opera
-' HAS REQUESTED Ti {E LICENS| ] ]
-.. - TOWN OF ERISCO 70 HOLD A HEARING
IN CONSIDERATION O ANEW .fiF"F‘i_ICATII}N
AND REQUEST FOR FORMAL HEARING

Tk

AF"PLICANT:

Summit Thai LLC DBA: Summit Thai

LOCATED AT: B42 Summit Blvd,
Frisco, o 20443

¥ e ok

NG TO BE HELD IN p
Tue

#19A

ERSON & Vi RTUALLY-

Selay, July 25¢5 at 7:00pm

LOE-In/ Dialip Informatigy-

Wl W

Friscog OV.Eay

AEH ity
r

noff fisgg o om
CATION DATE: 1]

ay 23 2022




FRISCO POLICE DEPARTMENT

Town of Frisco
Post Office Box 4100
Frisco, CO 80443

To: Stacey Nell, Town Clerk & Executive Assistant to the Town Manager
From: Chief Tom Wickman

Reference: Liquor License

Date: May 10, 2023

In reviewing Ekawat Suntis’ criminal history I have no concerns in moving this applicant forward in our process.

Please feel free to contact me with any further questions or concemsD ﬂ
v
)

I

p

(970) 668-3579 & Fax (970) 668-5638 ¢ www.townoffrisco.com




TOWN OF FRISCO
COLORADO

AFFIDAVIT OF CIRCULATOR

/ // / /
l, ~bviee [/ /c’}(:/ w- , do hereby certify that | was
the Circulator of the attached petition(s) and further, that | personally
witnessed each signature appearing on the petition(s). To the best of my
knowledge, each signature thereon is the signature of the person whose
name it purports to be, each address given opposite each name is the
true address of the person that signed, that each person who signed the
petition had the opportunity to read, or have read to them, the petition,
in its’ entirety and understands its meaning. | also hereby affirm that no
promises threats, or inducements were employed, whatsoever, in
connection with the presentation of this petition and that every signature
appearing hereon was completely freely and voluntarily given.

M LA //// et/ é%

Circulator - Printed Name

7
o/

el iénaf 77
irculator - Signature Date




TOWN OF FRISCO
COLORADO.

AFFIDAVIT OF CIRCULATOR

l, Nititg U\JOV\C;}\’Y\I/ﬁ , do hereby certify that | was
the Circulator of the attached petition(s) and further, that | personally
withessed each signature appearing on the petition(s). To the best of my
knowledge, each signature thereon is the signature of the person whose
name it purports to be, each address given opposite each name is the
true address of the person that signed, that each person who signed the
petition had the opportunity to read, or have read to them, the petition,
in its’ entirety and understands its meaning. | also hereby affirm that no
promises threats, or inducements were employed, whatsoever, in
connection with the presentation of this petition and that every signature
appearing hereon was completely freely and voluntarily given.

Nittita WOWQKT\/P

Circulator - Printed Name

Niftity  ponglcrye 07115 12023

Circulator - Signature Date




LIQUOR LICENSE PETITION

TO THE TOWN OF FRISCO LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY

|, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a Hotel & Restaurant type of Liquor License has been filed with the Frisco Town Clerk’s office, by:

Applicant’s LLC/Corporation/Partnership Business Name: Summit Thai LLC

Doing Business As = Applicant’s Establishment Name: Summit Thai ,

|, the undersigned, am aware that the applicant’s liquor licensed business is proposed to be located at:

Physical Address:

|, the undersigned, am at least 21 years of age and am a resident or owner or manager of a business located within the defined neighborhood
boundaries of the proposed liquor establishment. | have indicated below whether | consider the granting of the above-mentioned liquor license to be

desirable and necessary for the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood (within the approved boundaries approved by the Town Council on July
25, 2023).

Date , Signature Printed Name _vr<m_nn_ Address Age For Against
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LIQUOR LICENSE PETITION

TO THE TOWN OF FRISCO LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY

|, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a Hotel & Restaurant type of Liquor License has been filed with the Frisco Town Clerk’s office, by:

Applicant’s LLC/Corporation/Partnership Business Name:

Doing Business As — Applicant’s Establishment Name:

Summit Thai LLC

Summit Thai

|, the undersigned, am aware that the applicant’s liquor licensed business is proposed to be located at:

Physical Address:

I, the undersigned, am at least 21 years of age and am a resident or owner or manager of a business located within the defined neighborhood
boundaries of the proposed liquor establishment. | have indicated below whether | consider the granting of the above-mentioned liquor license to be
desirable and necessary for the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood (within the approved boundaries approved by the Town Council on July

25, 2023).
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LIQUOR LICENSE PETITION

TO THE TOWN OF FRISCO LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY

I, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a Hotel & Restaurant type of Liquor License has been filed with the Frisco Town Clerk’s office, by:

Applicant’s LLC/Corporation/Partnership Business Name:

Doing Business As — Applicant’s Establishment Name:

Summit Thai LLC

Summit Thai

|, the undersigned, am aware that the applicant’s liquor licensed business is proposed fo be located at:

Physical Address:

I, the undersigned, am at least 21 years of age and am a resident or owner or manager of a business located within the defined neighborhood
boundaries of the proposed liquor establishment. | have indicated below whether | consider the granting of the above-mentioned liquor license to be
desirable and necessary for the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood (within the approved boundaries approved by the Town Council on July

25, 2023).
Date Signature Printed Name Physical Address Age For Against
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LIQUOR LICENSE PETITION

TO THE TOWN OF FRISCO LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY

I, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a Hotel & Restaurant type of Liquor License has been filed with the Frisco Town Clerk’s office, by:

Applicant’s LLC/Corporation/Partnership Business Name:

Doing Business As — Applicant’s Establishment Name:

Summit Thai LLC

Summit Thai

I, the undersigned, am aware that the applicant’s liquor licensed business is proposed to be located at:

Physical Address:

I, the undersigned, am at least 21 years of age and am a resident or owner or manager of a business located within the defined neighborhood
boundaries of the proposed liquor establishment. | have indicated below whether | consider the granting of the above-mentioned liquor license to be
desirable and necessary for the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood (within the approved boundaries approved by the Town Council on July

25, 2023).
Date Signatuye Printed Name Physical Address | Age For Against
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LIQUOR LICENSE PETITION

TO THE TOWN OF FRISCO LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY

I, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a Hotel & Restaurant type of Liquor License has been filed with the Frisco Town Clerk’s office, by:

Applicant’s LLC/Corporation/Partnership Business Name: Summit Thai LLC

Doing Business As — Applicant’s Establishment Name: Summit Thai

l, the undersigned, am aware that the applicant’s liquor licensed business is proposed to be located at:

Physical Address:

|, the undersigned, am at least 21 years of age and am a resident or owner or manager of a business located within the defined neighborhood
boundaries of the proposed liquor establishment. | have indicated below whether | consider the granting of the above-mentioned liquor license to be

desirable and necessary for the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood (within the approved boundaries approved by the Town Council on July

25, 2023).

Date Signature ‘ vq.m:-mm Zns,._m _ ; 1r<mmnnm>mmqmmm Age For Against
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